O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 6539 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Civil Justice & Claims
Subcommittee

Representative Byrd offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 58-67 and insert:

Treasury. Pursuant to the settlement agreement approved by the

court in 2007, the funds are to be paid into a Medicaid-

compliant special needs trust account established on behalf of

Eddie Weekley and Charlotte Williams.

Section 4. The amount paid by the Agency for Persons with

Disabilities pursuant to s. 768.28, Florida Statutes, and the

amount awarded under this act are intended to provide the sole

compensation for all present and future claims arising out of

the factual situation described in this act resulting in the

disappearance and death of Franklin Weekley. Of the amount

916547 - h6539-1ine58.docx
Published On: 3/10/2017 4:59:49 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 6539 (2017)
Amendment No. 1

awarded under this act, the total amount paid for attorney fees

may not exceed $200,000, the total amount paid for lobbyist fees

may not exceed $50,000, and the total amount paid for costs and

other similar expenses relating to this claim may not exceed

$221.03.

916547 - h6539-1ineb8.docx
Published On: 3/10/2017 4:59:49 PM
Page 2 of 2




